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ORDER NO. 2024-31

AN ORDER ACCEPTING THE REPORT SUBMITTED BY THE COUNTY TREASURER FOR THE
PERIOD NOVEMBER 1, 2023 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2023

BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF WALKER COUNTY TEXAS, that:

WHEREAS, LGC §114.026(a) requires that the County Treasurer at least once at month at a regular term of the
commissioner court make a detailed report of (1) money received and disbursed, (2) debts due and owed
by the county, and (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office.

WHEREAS, LGC §114.026(c) requires that ‘after the commissioners court has compared and examined the
treasurer's report and has determined the report is correct, the court shall enter an order in its minutes

approving the report’.

WHEREAS, LGC §114.026(d) requires that ‘before the adjournment of a regular term of the commissioners court, the
county judge and each county commissioner shall give an affidavit stating that the requirement of
subsection (c) have been met at that term”.

WHEREAS, In accordance with Local Government Code §114.026, the County Treasurer has submitted a report that
details money received and disbursed. The report submitted by County Treasurer states that $_100.00__
are on hand in the office of the county treasurer for the report period that is not in the county investment
accounts or county depository. The amount reported by the County Treasurer by fund of the cash
received for the report period is attached as Exhibit A. The amount reported by the County Treasurer by
fund of the cash disbursements for the report period is attached as Exhibit B. The debt schedule at the
end of the period is Exhibit C. A summary of all transactions in bank and investments is Exhibit D.

7
PASSED AND APPROVED on this 2‘1”hday of'f)’mﬂud |, 2024 affirming that LGC §114.026(c) has been met
and orders publication of the affidavit on the weasite of Walker County.
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Bill Daugette
Commissioner, Precinct 3 X
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~Attest; Kari A. French “CApproved as to form: Will Durham
County Clerk District Attorney
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General Fund
General Projects Fund
General Capital Prajects Fund
ARP Relief/Recovery Fund
Public Safety Seized Maoney Fund
Healthy County Initiative Fund
Debt Service Fund
Road and Bridge Fund
Walker County Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Fund
AutoTheft Task Force
District Attorney Victim Assistance Coord
Grant-Jag
CDBG Grants
County Records Management and Preservation Fund
County Records Preservation Il Fund
Caunty Clerk Records Management and Preservation Fund
County Clerk Records Archive Fund
Court Facilities Fund-$841
District Clerk Records Management and Preservation Fund
District Clerk Rider Fund
District Clerk Archive Fund
County Jury Fee Fund
County Jury Fund-SB41
Court Reporter Service Fund
County Law Library Fund
Language Access Fund-SBA1
Courthouse Security Fund
Justice Courts Building Security Fund
JP TruancyPrev and Diversion Fund
County Speciality Court Programs
Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund
Justice Courts Technology Fund
County and District Courts Technology Fund
Child Abuse Prevention Fund
District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund
Pretrial Intervention Program Fund
District Attorney Forfeiture Fund
District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund
Sheriff Forfeiture Fund
Sheriff inmate Medical Fund
DO) Equitable Sharing Fund
Sheriff Commissary Fund
Elections Equipment Fund
Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund
Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund
Special Prosecution/Civil/luvenile Fund
Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund
Adult Probation - Court Services Fund
Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Fund
Adult Probation-Pretrial Diversion
Juvenile Grant Fund Title IVE
Juvenile Grant-State Aid Fund
Juvenile HGAC Services Grant
Retiree Health Insurance Fund
Watker County Public Safety Commanicatians Center
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11,016,453.08
6,016,587.49
5,781,088.16
960,030,24
0.00
17,961.47
369,795.70
3,758,920.03
3,273,949.23
-3,878.57
-6,074.39
0.00
-331,739.71
3,192.83
67,562 88
358,834,20
293,925.44
38,932.57
64,107.57
47,862.48
6,077.45
767.23
15,343.11
24,594.16
62,452.53
3,367.74
7,363.42
61,128.95
50,466.56
19,079.56
0.00
87,397,78
2,495.37
2,418,37
5,259.20
145,463.37
220,671.31
85.42
542,948.43
63,264.77
469,710.81
436,585.17
25,932.09
67,911.86
97.48

0.00
322,268.84
15,025.20
12,666.26
2,642.83
87,505.02
74,231.75
0.00
2,123,530.33
1,294,724.71

37,980,991.78 3,333,554.71  3,985,910.79
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26,264.86
25,527.37
4,444.65
0.00
79.15
69,593,63
333,764.05
430,310.28
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
225.84
308.58
2,134.80
1,192.29
1,719.49
2,193.36
7,159.50
10.70
64.08
815.51
2,052,85
2,866.93
586.02
2,697.00
507.21
114221
486,62
0.00
1,323.87
104.44
71,66
0.00
1,886.80
1,487.48
4.66
2,322.75
511.89
2,078.82
10,953.45
0.00
257.23
0.08
525,443.54
960.89
0.00

0.00

0.00
381.75
43,362.00
0.00
9,614.61
135,624.76

ber 2023
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16 0.00
76,074.70 0.00
0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
536,554.98  0.00
507,359.07  0.00
7,757.15 0.00
6,074.38 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
5,479.14 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
207.23 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
267.25 0.00
1,584.59 0.00
0.00 0.00
7,367.96 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,677.17 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
4,016.94 0.00
130.38 0.00
602.66 0.00
120.80 0.00
150,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
6,667.42 0,00
0.00 0.00
2,112.55 0.00
0.00 0.00
525,443.54  0.00
107,834.85  0.00
16,617.50 0.00
11,091.61 0.00
3,168.17 0.00
42.00 0.00
53,629.43 0.00
.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
93,610.16 0.00
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10,693,196.97

0.00

5,966,777.65
5,806,615.53
964,474,89
0.00
18,040.62
439,389.33
3,556,129.10
3,196,900.44
“11,635,72
-12,148.77
0.00
-331,739.71
3,418.67
67,871.46
355,489.86
295,117.73
40,652.06
66,300.93
54,314.75
6,088.15
83131
16,158.62
26,379.76
63,734.87
3,953.76
2,692.46
61,636.16
51,608.77
19,566.18
0.00
87,044.48
2,599.81
2,490.03
1,242.26
147,218.79
221,556.13
-30.72
545,126.18
63,776.66
471,789.63
440,875.20
25,932.09
66,056.54
97.56
0.00
215,394.88
-1,592.30
1,574,65
525.34
87,844.77
63,964.32
0.00
2,133,144.94
1,336,739.31
37,334,635.70



Walker County Treasurer

Monthly Report

For the Month of November 2023

Qutstanding

Qutstanding

Bank Account Beginning Balance Oeposits Withdrawals Interest Earned Ending Balance Checks Deposits

10/31/2023 11/30/2023 11/30/2023 11/30/2023

Disbursernent 3,733,453.08 3,942,293 20 4,240,291 .19 16,949.85 3.452,404.94 588,557 47

Payroll 25,401.19 1,485,341.07 1,484,649 89 §74.88 26,667.25 8,770.86

ARP Fund 988,179.27 0.00 15,278.44 4,444.65 977,345 48

JP4 First Financial 5,059.25 32,010.40 23,853.97 15.68 13,231.38

Jury fund 6,710.00 0.00 2,500.00 20.89 3,830.89 12,938.00 9,572.00

Credit Card 15,633.28 34,059.43 1,423.26 48,269.55

Efile 13,576.98 23,234.50 0.00 120.27 36,931.75

Narcotics 781.19 3582 784.71

AFLACIFSA 34,317.37 4,115.70 3,185.58 157.42 35,404.91

Texpaol 23,390,180.15 103,283.30 23,493,463.45

Landing Rock 6,719,779.58 27,063.22 8,746,842.80

MBIA / Texas Class 3,780,259.97 17,393,688 3,797 653,85
38,713,201.49 5,521,054.30 5,771,582.33 170,027.56 38,632,830.94 608,266,23 9,572.00

Exhibit B

Reconclled
Totals

11/30/2023

2,865,847 47
17.896,39
977,345.48
13,231.36
464.89
48,269.55
36,931.75
78471
35,404.91
23,493,463.45
6,746,842.80
3,797,653.85

38,034,136.61

38,034,136.81



WALKER COUNTY

SUMMARY OF DEBTS OF THE COUNTY

NOVEMBER 01, 2023 FISCAL YEAR 2023
FINAL NEXT NEXT CURRENT
DATE MATURITY [PAYMENT [PAYMENT [PAYABLE [OUTSTANDING
TITLE [SSUED DATE DUE DATE |AMOUNT TO BALANCE
Walker County, Texas
Certificates of Obligation
Series 2012 6/1/2012 8/1/2032 2/1/2024 $176,583.75 US Bank $10,480,000.00

Exhibit C




. D DL R )
First National Bank Pledge Report by Maturity Date As of 11/30/23

lHuntsviIIe, ry Pledge 1E: WALKER COUNTY page 63
Safekceping  SK B T ase
Receipt Code  ldentitier D fi Current Face Original Face  Descriplion 320 Moudy / S&P Coupon SC Malurity Book Value Fair Yalue
[ 1006 9I282CBAS 101849 700000000 700000000 USTREASURY NOTES AFS 0125 [A3R0 099767224 69775000
1006 9128283p3 101836 5,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 U8 TREASURY NOTES AFS 2250 12/31/2024 4923578 11 4,838,672.00
1006 JLIEBRGE 101455 448,302.45 14,650,000 00 FNMA EMA2286 AFS 2500 06/01/2025 447,839 56 436,960 48
1006 314I8CGHL 101472 252,161.63 2,170,244 00 FNMA AMA2800 ATS 2500 0012027 251.350 32 242,033.96
1006 31294UAMS 101482 1,448,920.90 19,200,000,00  FHLMC E 8012 ALS 3300 10/012027 58,249 38 1,389,623.32
(006 J138ERUASG 101484 1,634.941.78 10,200,000.00 FNMA ALY 76 AI'S 2500 110172028 1,645,996.16 1,562,204 09
1006 11401AVI4 101471 697.822.13 4,654,69300 FNMA NEModLG AFS 2.500 11701/2028 701.072.34 640,323.41
1006 A1418DYLES 101598 1,409.617.32 4,000,000.00 FNMA SMAJ052 AFS 2500 0670172030 1,457.617.88 1,301,693.49
1606 J1418DRN4 101573 1,544 208 56 AL00,000.00 FNMA AMAL00L ALS 2.500 08/01/2030 1,003,654.79 142598009
llems 9 19,435,975 37 70,874,937 00 1580 19,489,030 78 13,817246 84

RECEIVED

DEC OB 2D ik

WALKER GOUNTY TREASURER

s Codes . N New Purchase . S=Sold M= Malured €= Called 0= Pai T+ Pro-tefunded T ASC 320 Transler [ = Inspaured

Note' Refer to the 1.8 Governnient and Agency Ratings repurt for ratings on treesury, agency and pass Ihrough securitics

FinSor & 10 sraarsr 1I. Pledge & Safekeeping Reports

L 9601 MeA llister Freeway, Suite 301, San Aniuﬂih. Texnz 782164633
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