Treasurer

Monthly Report

For the Period November 01, 2023, thru November 30, 2023

Amy Klawinsky, County Treasurer

Date: 01.22.2024

ORDER NO. 2024-31

AN ORDER ACCEPTING THE REPORT SUBMITTED BY THE COUNTY TREASURER FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 1, 2023 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2023

BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF WALKER COUNTY TEXAS, that:

- WHEREAS, LGC §114.026(a) requires that the County Treasurer at least once at month at a regular term of the commissioner court make a detailed report of (1) money received and disbursed, (2) debts due and owed by the county, and (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.
- WHEREAS, LGC §114.026(c) requires that 'after the commissioners court has compared and examined the treasurer's report and has determined the report is correct, the court shall enter an order in its minutes approving the report'.
- WHEREAS, LGC §114.026(d) requires that 'before the adjournment of a regular term of the commissioners court, the county judge and each county commissioner shall give an affidavit stating that the requirement of subsection (c) have been met at that term".
- WHEREAS, In accordance with Local Government Code §114.026, the County Treasurer has submitted a report that details money received and disbursed. The report submitted by County Treasurer states that \$_100.00_ are on hand in the office of the county treasurer for the report period that is not in the county investment accounts or county depository. The amount reported by the County Treasurer by fund of the cash received for the report period is attached as Exhibit A. The amount reported by the County Treasurer by fund of the cash disbursements for the report period is attached as Exhibit B. The debt schedule at the end of the period is Exhibit C. A summary of all transactions in bank and investments is Exhibit D.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this day of January, 2024 affirming that LGC §114.026(c) has been met and orders publication of the affidavit on the website of Walker County.

Colt Christian County Judge

Danny Kuykendell Complissioner Precinct

Bill Daugette
Commissioner, Precinct 3

Attest: Kari A. French County Clerk Ronnie White Commissioners

Brandon Decker Commissioner, Precinct 4

pproved as to form: Will Durham

District Attorney

Walker County Fund Balance November 2023

	fund name					rsin TransfersOut	
01	General Fund	11,016,453.08		2,010,269.16	0.00	0.00	10,693,196.97
.05	General Projects Fund	6,016,587.49	26,264.86	76,074.70	0.00	0.00	5,966,777.65
15	General Capital Projects Fund	5,781,088.16	25,527.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,806,615.53
19	ARP Relief/Recovery Fund	960,030.24	4,444.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	964,474.89
30	Public Safety Seized Money Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
85	Healthy County Initiative Fund	17,961.47	79.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,040.62
92	Debt Service Fund	369,795.70	69,593.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	439,389.33
20	Road and Bridge Fund	3,758,920.03	333,764.05	536,554.98	0.00	0.00	3,556,129.10
01	Walker County Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Fund	3,273,949.23	430,310.28	507,359.07	0.00	0.00	3,196,900.44
73	AutoTheft Task Force	-3,878.57	0.00	7,757.15	0.00	0.00	-11,635,72
74	District Attorney Victim Assistance Coord	-6,074.39	0.00	6,074.38	0.00	0.00	-12,148,77
81	Grant-Jag	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
88	CD8G Grants	-331,739.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-331,739.71
11	County Records Management and Preservation Fund	3,192.83	225.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,418.67
12	County Records Preservation II Fund	67,562.88	308.58	0,00	0.00	0.00	67,871.46
15	County Clerk Records Management and Preservation Fund	358,834.20	2,134.80	5,479.14	0.00	0.00	355,489.86
16	County Clerk Records Archive Fund	293,925.44	1,192.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	295,117.73
17	Court Facilities Fund-\$841	38,932,57	1,719.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	40,652,06
18	District Clerk Records Management and Preservation Fund	64,107.57	2,193.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	66,300.93
19	District Clerk Rider Fund	47,862.48	7,159.50	207.23	0.00	0.00	54,814.75
20	District Clerk Archive Fund	6,077.45	10.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,088.15
23	County Jury Fee Fund	767.23	64.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	831,31
24	County Jury Fund-SB41	15,343,11	815.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,158.62
25	Court Reporter Service Fund	24,594.16	2,052,85	267.25	0.00	0,00	26,379.76
26	County Law Library Fund	62,452,53	2,866.93	1,584.59	0.00	0.00	63,734.87
27	Language Access Fund-SB41	3,367.74	586.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,953.76
36	Courthouse Security Fund	7,363.42	2,697.00	7,367.96	0.00	0.00	2,692.46
37	Justice Courts Building Security Fund	61,128.95	507.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	61,636,16
38	JP TruancyPrev and Diversion Fund	50,466.56	1,142.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	51,608.77
39	County Speciality Court Programs	19,079.56	486,62	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,566-18
40	Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	Justice Courts Technology Fund	87,397.78	1,323.87	1,677.17	0.00	0.00	87,044.48
51	County and District Courts Technology Fund	2,495.37	104.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,599.81
52	Child Abuse Prevention Fund		71,66	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,490.03
50		2,418.37	0.00		0.00	0.00	
50 51	District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund	5,259.20		4,016.94			1,242.26
	Pretrial Intervention Program Fund	145,463.37	1,885.80	130.38	0.00	0.00	147,218.79
52	District Attorney Forfeiture Fund	220,671.31	1,487.48	602.66	0.00	0.00	221,556.13
63	District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund	85.42	4.66	120.80	0.00	0.00	-30.72
74	Sheriff Forfeiture Fund	542,948.43	2,327.75	150.00	0.00	0.00	545,126.18
76	Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund	63,264.77	511.89	0.00	0.00	0.00	63,776.66
77	DOJ Equitable Sharing Fund	469,710.81	2,078.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	471,789.63
78	Sheriff Commissary Fund	436,589.17	10,953.45	6,667.42	0,00	0.00	440,875.20
83	Elections Equipment Fund	25,932.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,932.09
34	Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund	67,911.86	257.23	2,112.55	0.00	0.00	66,056.54
39	Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund	97.48	0.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	97,56
)1	Special Prosecution/Civil/Juvenile Fund	0.00	525,443.54	525,443.54	0.00	0.00	0.00
.5	Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund	322,268.84	960.89	107,834.85	0.00	0.00	215,394.88
.6	Adult Probation - Court Services Fund	15,025.20	0.00	16,617,50	0.00	0.00	-1,592.30
7	Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Fund	12,666.26	0.00	11,091.61	0.00	0.00	1,574.65
8.	Adult Probation-Pretrial Diversion	2,642.83	0.00	3,168.17	0.00	0.00	·S25.34
0	Juvenile Grant Fund Title IVE	87,505.02	381.75	42.00	0.00	0.00	87,844.77
1	Juvenile Grant-State Aid Fund	74,231.75	43,362.00	53,629.43	0.00	0.00	63,964.32
15	Juvenile HGAC Services Grant	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
)1	Retiree Health Insurance Fund	2,123,530.33	9,614.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,133,144.94
32	Walker County Public Safety Communications Center	1,294,724.71	135,624.76	93,610.16	0.00	0.00	1,336,739.31

Walker County Treasurer Monthly Report For the Month of November 2023

Bank Account	Beginning Balance 10/31/2023	Deposits	Withdrawals	Interest Earned	Ending Balance 11/30/2023	Outstanding Checks 11/30/2023	Outstanding Deposits 11/30/2023	Reconciled Totals 11/30/2023
		0.040.000.00	1.010.001.10	40.040.05	2 450 484 04	FAR CE7 47		0.005.017.47
Disbursement	3,733,453.08	3,942,293.20	4,240,291,19	16,949.85	3,452,404,94	586,557,47		2,865,847.47
Payroll	25,401.19	1,485,341.07	1,484,649.89	574.88	26,667.25	8,770,86		17,896.39
ARP Fund	988,179.27	0.00	15,278.44	4,444.65	977,345.48			977,345.48
JP4 First Financial	5,059.25	32,010.40	23,853.97	15,68	13,231.36			13,231.36
Jury fund	6,710.00	0.00	2,900.00	20.89	3,830.89	12,938.00	9,572.00	464.89
Credit Card	15,633.38	34,059.43	1,423,26		48,269,55			48,269.55
Efile	13,576.98	23,234.50	0.00	120.27	36,931.75			36,931.75
Narcotics	781.19			3.52	784.71			784.71
AFLAC/F\$A	34,317.37	4,115.70	3,185.58	157.42	35,404.91			35,404.91
Texpool	23,390,180,15			103,283,30	23,493,463.45			23,493,463,45
Landing Rock	6,719,779.58			27,063.22	6,746,842.80			6,746,842.80
MBIA / Texas Class	3,780,259.97			17,393,88	3,797,653.85			3,797,653.85
	38,713,331.41	5,521,054.30	5,771,582.33	170,027.56	38,632,830.94	608,266.33	9,572.00	38,034,136.61
								38,034,136,61

 $\mathsf{Exhibit}\, \mathsf{B}$

WALKER COUNTY

SUMMARY OF DEBTS OF THE COUNTY

NOVEMBER 01, 2023

FISCAL YEAR 2023

		FINAL	NEXT	NEXT		CURRENT
D	DATE	MATURITY	PAYMENT	PAYMENT	PAYABLE	OUTSTANDING
TITLE	SSUED	DATE	DUE DATE	AMOUNT	TO	BALANCE

Walker County, Texas

Certificates of Obligation

Series 2012

6/1/2012

8/1/2032

2/1/2024 \$176,583.75 US Bank

\$10,480,000.00

					ige Report by Maturity Date Pledge 1E: WALKER COUNTY					Aş	of 11/30/23 Page 63	
Safekeeping Receipt	SK Code	Identifier	110 #	Current Face	Original Face	Description	ASC 320	Moudy / S&P	Coupon SC	2 Maturity	Book Value	Fair Value
	1006	91282CBA8	101849	7,000,000.00	7,000,000,00	U S TREASURY NOTES	AFS		0.125	12/15/2023	6,997,672 24	6,973,750.00
	1006	9128283P3	101886	5,000,000,00	5,000,000.00	U.S. TREASURY NOTES	AFS		2.250	12/31/2024	4,923,578.11	4,838,672,00
	1006	31418BRG3	101455	448,302,45	14,650,000.00	FNMA #MA2286	AFS		2.500	06/01/2025	447,839,S6	436,960 48
	1006	31418CGH1	101472	252,161,63	2,170,244.00	FNMA #MA2899	AFS		2,500	02/01/2027	253,350 32	242,033.96
	1006	31294UAM5	101482	1,448,920,90	19,200,000,00	FIILMC E#09012	AFS		2.500	10/01/2027	1,458,249.38	1,389,623.32
	1006	3138ERUA6	101484	1,634,941,78	10,200,000.00	FNMA #AL9576	AFS		2.500	11/01/2028	1,645,996,16	1,562,204.09
	1006	31401AVJ4	101471	697,822.73	4,654,693.00	FNMA #BM6016	AFS		2,500	11/01/2028	701,072,34	646,323.41
	1006	31418DQES	101598	1,409,617,32	4,000,000.00	FNMA #MA4052	AFS		2.500	06/01/2030	1,457,617.88	1,301,693,49
	1006	31418DRN4	101573	1,544,208.56	4,000,000.00	FNMA #MA4092	AFS		2.500	08/01/2030	1,603,654.79	1,425,980.09
		Items 9		19,435,975,37	70,874,937 00				1.580		19,489,030.78	18,817,246.84

RECEIVED

DEC 08 2023 OUK

WALKER COUNTY TREASURER

Status Godes: N = New Purchase S = Sold M = Matured C = Called O = Paid Off *= Pre-refunded T = ASC 320 Transfer I = Impaired

Note: Refer to the U.S. Government and Agency Ratings report for ratings on treusury, agency and pass through securities.



II. Pledge & Safekeeping Reports

11/29/2023 6:41 09PM MIS1002S 10417 Ret 2 4 V37.88